

R.C.S. No. 92/2025

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 5**

Present application is filed for interim injunction. Plaintiff and his advocate present. No argument till today. Hence issue notice to defendants.

Dt. 03/05/2025

( Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh )  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad